The above report and Under Taking certificates along with Revisect compliance report is submitted herewith as follows:-

	DETAILS OF COMPLIANE REPORT ON STAGE-I APPROVAL		
SI. No.	Condition stipulated	:	Status of implementation of condition
i	Legal status of the diverted forest land shall remain unchanged.	:	The legal status of the diverted forest land remained unchanged.
li	The demarcation of the proposed forest area shall be carried out by erecting 4 feet high cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20 meters at the cost of User Agency.	•	The user agency deposited an amount of Rs, 0.508 Lakhs on 03.04.2018 in the CAMPA P.D Account No. 62487358914 of the District Forest Officer, Wanaparthy and Gadwal towards erection of 2 Nos 4 feet high <b>cement</b> concrete broad based pillars and 29 Nos intermediate pillars) duly numbered at an interval of 20 Meters.
iii	The Forest Department shall carried out additional Compensatory Afforestation (CA) Scheme proposed in Compt. No. 520 of Rajapet CA Block of Wanaparthy Range of Wanaparthy District at cost of User Agency.	:	The User Agency has deposited an amount of Rs. 13,39,998/- (towards cost of NPV an amount of Rs.
iv	The State Government shall charge the net present value of the diverted Forest land measuring 0.623 ha, from the user agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court Dated: 28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in IA No: 826 in 566 with related IAS in writ petition (CIVIL) No: 202/1995.	••	3,89,998/- + CA Rs. 9,50,000/-) vide UTR No: IDBH18093106809, Dated: 03.04.2018 into the account of Telangana CAMPA as per demand notice issued.
<b>V</b>	Additional amount of the Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land if any, becoming give after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in future, shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency.		The User Agency has submitted undertaking certificate.
	The funds received from the User Agency towards Compensatory Afforestation and Net Present Value under this project shall be deposited in the respective bank account of the Telangana State CAMPA. The User Agency shall compulsorily deposit the CA and other levies only by	:	Demand notice was issued to the user agency in this office Rc. No. 170/2016/S4, Dt: 18.07.2017 for payment of Rs, 13.39998 lakhs towards Net Present Value of the diverted forest land measuring 0.623 ha. The details of payment is be received from the user agency

		generating challan through the Ministry's website.		i.e the User Agency has deposited an Amount of Rs 1339998/- vide Challan UTR no IDIBH18093106809.
	∨ii	Trees standing in the diverted area shall be felled strictly as per requirement with prior permission of the Divisional Forest Officer concerned.	:	The condition will be complied with. The user agency has submitted the Under Taking Certificate.
	Viii	The muck generated in the earth cutting if any, will be disposed off at designated dumping sites and in no case the muck/ debris will be disposed off in the forest areas.	:	The condition will be complied with.
	ix	The state Forest Department shall translocation the trees, wherever feasible instead of felling at the cost of user agency. The condition will be complied with.		The condition will be complied with.
	X	The forest land proposed for diversion shall under no circumstances be transferred or subleased to any other agency, department or person without prior approval of the Central Government.		The condition will be complied with. The user agency has submitted the Under Taking Certificate.
	хi	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without the prior approval of the Central Government.	•	The condition will be complied with. The user agency has submitted the Under Taking Certificate.
at Kill	xii	Original copy of RoFR Certificate or copy of the RoFR Certificate duly attested with official seal of the concerned competent authority shall be furnished.	:	The user agency has already submitted. The same was submitted to the Head Office.
	xiii	Details of list of trees enumerated in the table designated for the same in part II of the online FC application may be uploaded and confirmation in this regard shall be reported along with the compliance report.	:	The condition well be complained.
tront	xiv	Minimal disturbance should be ensured by creating labour camps outside the forest area as far as possible and it will be the responsibility of the UA to ensure that the labourers & staff engaged in execution of work do not destruct nearby forest flora & fauna.		The condition will be complied with. The user agency has submitted the Under Taking Certificate.
	XV	The total forest area utilized for the project shall not exceed 0.623 ha and the forest area diverted shall not be used for any purpose other than those shown in the diversion proposal.		The condition will be complied with. The user agency has submitted the Under Taking Certificate.

xvi	User agency and the State Government shall ensure compliance to provisions of the all Act, Rules, Regulations and Guidelines, for the time being in force, as applicable to the project.		The condition will be complied with. The user agency has submitted the Under Taking Certificate.
xvii	Any other conditions that the Central Government or Addl. PCCF(Central) of Regional Office, Chennai may impose from time to time in interest of afforestation, conservation and management of flora and fauna in the area, shall be complied by the user agency.	:	Any other condition imposed will be complied with.
xviii	The progress of the Compensatory Afforestation as mentioned by the DFO in SI No. 12 *(V) of part II non forest land of 1565.00 ha shall be monitored by the Circle Head and a copy of such monitoring report shall be forwarded to the Regional office to upload the same in the web portal.	:	The condition will be complied with.
xix	In the event of failure to comply with any of the above conditions the user agency is liable for penal action as decided by the Additional PCCF (Central), Regional Office, Chennai.	•	The andition will be complied with

Submitted for favour of kind information.

Yours faithfully,

Wanaparthy & J.Gadwal.

Copy submitted to the Prl. Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF), Telangana State, Hyderabad for favour of kind information

Copy submitted to the Superintending Engineer, Mahabubnagar Circle, Mahabubnagar for favour of kind information.

Copy to the Forest Range Officer, Wanaparthy for information and he is requested to see that the conditions stipulated by government should be compiled with by user agency and ensure that no work is taken up by the user agency without final approval by the government.

District Forest Officer,

Wanaparthy & J.Gadwal.

	nt no:1/6 (Wanaparthy)	T =
S.NO	Description of condition	Compliance
1	2	3
(ii) `	The demarcation of the proposed Forest area shall be carried out by erecting cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20 meters at the cost of user agency shall pay an amount of Rs.50800.00/- (total length is 0.621 Kms, 2 big pillars @ Rs. 8000/- per pillar and 29 small pillars @ Rs. 1200/ per pillar)	The user Agency has deposited an amount of Rs.125800/- (Rs.50800/- towards Erecting cement pillars and Rs.75000/- towards cost of extraction and transportation of tress) vide UTR no: IDBH18093106845 DT: 03-04-2018 in to the account of the DFO Wanaparthy, as per the Demand.
(iii)	The Compensatory Afforestation scheme proposed in Compt. No 520 of Rajapet CA Block of Wanaparthy Range, Wanaparthy Division at the total cost of Rs. 9,50,000.00.	The user Agency has deposited an amount of Rs.1339998.00/-(Rs.950000/- towards Compensatory Afforestation and Rs.389998/- towards cost of NPV) vide UTR no:
(iv)	The user agency shall pay the Net Present Value(NPV) of the diverted forest land as per the orders of the Hon'ble supreme court, dated: 28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in I.A. Nos. 826 in 566 with related IS's in Writ perition (Civil) No. 202/1995 and as per the orders issued by state government vide Go.Ms.No. 124EFS&T(FOR.I)Dept., dated:27.07.2010, Wanaparthy RF Block is southern	IDBH18093106809 DT: 03-04-2018 in to the account of the TELANGANA CAMPA, NEW DELHI, as per the Demand.
	Thorn forests type. As per the classification of he forest the rate of NPV is fixed as Rs. 6,26,000.00 per Ha. Accordingly the user agency shall pay Rs. 3,89,998.00 for diversion of 0.623 Ha Forest Land	
(v)	Additional amount of Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in future, Shall be paid by the User Agency. The User agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect	Yes, it will be complied with. An undertaking is submitted herewith. (enclosed)
(vii)	Any tree felling shall be done only when it is unavoidable and that too under strict supervision of the Forest Department	Yes, it will be complied with. An undertaking is submitted herewith. (enclosed)
(x)	The Forest Land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the proposed	Yes, it will be complied with. An undertaking is submitted herewith. (enclosed)
(xi)	The Layout plan of the proposed for diversion shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agency, department of person without prior approval of the Central Government.	Yes, it will be complied with. An undertaking is submitted herewith. (enclosed)
(xii)	Original copy of RoFR certificates or copy of the RoFR certificate duly attested with official seal of the concerned competent authority shall be furnished.	Already Submitted

-		
(xiv)	The User Agency shall be responsible for aby loss to the flora/fauna in the surroundings.	Yes, it will be complied with. An undertaking is submitted herewith. (enclosed)
(xv)	The total forest area utilized for the project shall not exceed 0.623 Ha. In case the land is not taken over by the User Agency of the same is not used for the stipulated purpose within a period of two years, then the area shall be taken back by the Forest Department.	Yes, it will be complied with. An undertaking is submitted herewith. (enclosed)
(xvi)	The Forest Department may impose from time to time any other condition (S) in the interest of conservation, protection and /or development of forests.	Yes, it will be complied with. An undertaking is submitted herewith. (enclosed)
(xvii)	Other Conditions specified in the GOI, MoEF, letters dated: 03.01.2005, 13.05.2011, 16.06.2011, 13.02.2014 and 07.11.2014 shall also be complied with by principal chief conservator of Forest, Telangana State, Hyderabad and User Agency with which they are concerned	Not applicable to UA.

District Forest Officer Wanaparthy & Gadwal, golox

Superintending Engineer Mission Bhagiratha Circle Wanaparthy.

## Undertaking to Pay Additional Amount of Net Present Value (NPV) Condition-(v)

I hereby undertake to pay the additional amount of Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land if any, becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in future in respect of diversion of 0.623 ha of forest land in Compt. No 520 of Rajapet CA Block of Wanaparthy Range, Wanaparthy Division for laying of pipe line and construction of structures in Segment-1/6 Wanaparthy for providing safe drinking water under Telangana Drinking Water Supply Project, MISSION BHAGIRATHA, Circle, Wanaparthy.

Superintending Engineer Mission Bhagiratha Circle, Wanaparthy

Mission Bhagiratha Circle
Wanaparthy

### Undertaking to Conditions-(x) & (xi)

I hereby undertake in respect of diversion of 0.623 ha of forest land in Compt. No 520 of Rajapet CA Block of Wanaparthy Range, Wanaparthy Division for laying of pipe line and construction of structures in Segment-1/6 Wanaparthy for providing safe drinking water under Telangana Drinking Water Supply Project in favour of Superintending Engineer, MISSION BHAGIRATHA, Circle, Wanaparthy. The following:

- x) The Forest Land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the proposal
- xi) The Layout plan of the proposed for diversion shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agency, department or person without prior approval of the Central Government.

Superintending Engineer Mission Bhagiratha SupCircle, Wanaparthy

Mission Bhagiratha Circle
Wanaparthy

# Undertaking to condition-(xiv)

I hereby undertake the responsible for any loss to the flora/fauna in the surrounding of diversion of 0.623 ha of forest land in Compt. No 520 of Rajapet CA Block of Wanaparthy Range, Wanaparthy Division for laying of pipe line and construction of structures in Segment-1/6 Wanaparthy for providing safe drinking water under Telangana Drinking Water Supply Project in favour of Superintending Engineer, MISSION BHAGIRATHA, Circle, Wanaparthy.

Superintending Engineer Mission Bhagiratha Circle, Wanaparthy.

Superintending Engineer
Mission Bhagiratha Circle
Wanaparthy.

#### Undertaking to condition-(xiv)

I hereby undertake the responsible for any loss to the flora/fauna in the surrounding of diversion of 0.623 ha of forest land in Compt. No 520 of Rajapet CA Block of Wanaparthy Range, Wanaparthy Division for laying of pipe line and construction of structures in Segment-1/6 Wanaparthy for providing safe drinking water under Telangana Drinking Water Supply Project in favour of Superintending Engineer, MISSION BHAGIRATHA, Circle, Wanaparthy.

Superintending Engineer Mission Bhagiratha Circle, Wanaparthy.

Superintending Engineer Mission Bhagiratha Circle Wanaparthy.

#### Undertaking to conditions-(xv)

I hereby undertake that, the total forest area utilized for the project shall not exceed 0.623 ha and the forest area diverted shall not be used for any purpose other than those shown in the diversion proposal in respect of diversion of 0.623 ha of forest land in Compt. No 520 of Rajapet CA Block of Wanaparthy Range, Wanaparthy Division for laying of pipe line and construction of structures in Segment-1/6 Wanaparthy for providing safe drinking water under Telangana Drinking Water Supply Project in favour of Superintending Engineer, MISSION BHAGIRATHA, Circle, Wanaparthy.

Superintending Engineer Mission Bhagiratha SuCircle, Wanaparthy

Mission Bhagiratha Circle Wanaparthy

# Undertaking to conditions-(xvi)

I hereby undertake that, the Forest Department may impose from time to time any other condition (s) in the interest of conservation, protection or development of forests in respect of diversion of 0.623 ha of forest land in Compt. No 520 of Rajapet CA Block of Wanaparthy Range, Wanaparthy Division for laying of pipe line and construction of structures in Segment-1/6 Wanaparthy for providing safe drinking water under Telangana Drinking Water Supply Project in favour of Superintending Engineer, MISSION BHAGIRATHA, Circle, Wanaparthy.

Superintending Engineer Mission Bhagiratha Surcircle Wanaparthy.eer

Mission Bhagiratha Circle
Wanaparthy.

JTR Number	IDIBH18093106845
Transaction Branch	1674
Value Date	03/04/2018
Amount	125800.00
Commission	0
Beneficiary Details	
Beneficiary Account	62487358914
Beneficiary Name	DFO WANAPARTHY
Beneficiary Address	Wanaparthy
IFSC CODE	SBIN0006223
Remitting Customer Details	
Account Number	6432456786
Remitter's Name	TELANGANA DRINKING WATER SUPPLY CORPORAT ION LTD.
Remitter's Address	ROOM NO.302, THIRD FLOOR,  SRTGN BHAWAM, ERRAMANZIL, HYDERABAD
Sender's To Receiver Information	
Details of Payment	e e
Error Code	

District Forest Officer Wanaparthy & Gadwal,

Superintending Engineers
Mission Bhagiratha Circle
Wanaparthy

NEFT:MESSAGE DETAILS		
JTR Number	IDIBH18093106809	
Transaction Branch	1674	
Value Date	03/04/2018	
Amount	1339998.00	
Commission	.0	
Beneficiary Details		
Beneficiary Account	155705317594273	
Beneficiary Name	TELANGANA CAMPA	
Beneficiary Address	NEW DELHI	
IFSC CODE	CORP0000371	
Remitting Customer Details		
Account Number	6432456786	
Remitter's Name	TELANGANA DRINKING WATER SUPPLY CORPORAT ION LTD.	
Remitter's Address	ROOM NO.302, THIRD FLOOR, SRTGN BHAWAM, ERRAMANZIL, HYDERABAD	
Sender's To Receiver Informatio	n	
Details of Payment		
Error Code		
Fund Status		

District Forest Officer Nanaparthy & Gadwal,

Superintending Engineer Mission Bhagiratha Circle Wanaparthy.

# GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA RURAL WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION DEPARTMENT TELANGANA DRINKING WATER SUPPLY PROJECT Office of the Engineer in Chief, RWS&S, TDWSP, Hyderabad.

#### NOTIFICATION

పూర్వ మహబూబ్నగర్ జిల్లాలోని అటవీ భూములను ఈ క్రింది సిగ్మెంట్లకు బదలాయించదానికి సూత్ర ప్రాయంగా అనుమతులు పొందడమైనది. సిగ్మెంట్ యొక్క ప్రతిపాదన సంఖ్య, సెగ్మెంట్ సంఖ్య–పేరు, ఏరియా మరియు స్టేజ్ 1 అనుమతుల సూచీ సంఖ్య వివరాలను ఈ క్రింద ఇవ్వడమైనది. మరియు సమా చారం, ఇతర నిబంధనల కోసం దయచేసి అటవీ శాఖ వెబ్సైట్ forestclearance.nic.in చూడండి.

(1) ప్రతిపాదన సంఖ్య FP/TG/WATER/17178/2015. 1–1 షాద్నగర్–5.43 ha. F.No.4-TSB051/2017-CHN/0609, Dt: 17.4.2017. (2) ప్రతిపాదన సంఖ్య FP/TG/WATER/ 17182/2015. 1–2 గుడిపల్లి –9.624 ha F.No.4-TSC050/2017-CHN/0250, Dt: 17.2.2017. (3) ప్రతిపాదన సంఖ్య FP/TG/WATER/ 17185/2015. 1–3 కొండంగల్ – 2.829 ha F.No.4-TSB027/2016-CHN/0141, Dt: 24.1.2017. (4) ప్రతిపాదన సంఖ్య FP/TG/WATER/ 17191/2015. 1–4 జడ్చర్ల – 0.207 ha G.O.Rt.No.102/EFS&T (For.I) Dept. dt:5.8.2016. (5) ప్రతిపాదన సంఖ్య FP/TG/WATER/ 17219/2015. 1–5 కొల్లాపూర్ – 3.701 ha F.No.4-TSB040/2016-CHN/0139, dt: 24.1.2017. (6) ప్రతిపాదన సంఖ్య FP/TG/WATER/ 17594/2016. 1–6 వనపర్తి –0.623 ha F.No.4-TSB041/2016-CHN/0124, dt: 23.1.2017. (7) ప్రతిపాదన సంఖ్య FP/TG/WATER/ 17609/2016. 1–7 కల్వకుర్తి –4.681 ha G.O.Rt.No.130/EFS&T(For.I) Dept. dt: 17.9.2016. (8) ప్రతిపాదన సంఖ్య FP/TG/WATER/ 19344/2016. 1–8 అచ్చంపేట –4.986 ha F.No.4-TSB046/2016-CHN/1136, dt: 21.7.2017. (9) ప్రతిపాదన సంఖ్య FP/TG/WATER/ 21347/2016. 1–9 మన్యంకొండ –4.133 ha G.O.Rt.No.208/EFS&T (For.I) Dept, dt: 27.12.2016.

సం/– ఇంజినీర్ ఇన్ చీఫ్, RWS&S, TDWSP, TS, హైదరాబాద్

DIPR RO No.1772-DP/CL/ADVT/1/2018-19, Dt: 10.09.2018

Delia

District Forest Officer
Wanaparthy & Gadwal,

Superintending Engineer Mission Bhagiratha Circle Wanaparthy. 2